

August 15, 2024

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532159

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement(s) of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement of the unaudited financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2024, published by the Company in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Newspaper) on August 14, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully

For Trescon Limited

Mandar Chavan
Company Secretary

Trescon Limited

Trescon Limited										
CIN : L70100MH1995PLC322341										
Regd Office :- 301, Third Floor, Skyline Wealth Space, Nathani Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400 086										
Email: cs@trescon.com Website: www.trescon.com Tel: 022 - 46165611										
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024										
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue	136.74	108.84	137.62	461.94	76.87	108.84	137.62	461.94	76.87	108.84
Total Expenses	164.09	121.49	33.4	209.16	161.99	121.49	33.4	209.16	161.99	121.49
Net Profit before Tax	-27.35	-12.65	104.22	252.77	-85.12	-12.65	104.22	252.77	-85.12	-12.65
Net Profit after Tax	-34.31	-10.97	78.73	141.82	-100.24	-10.97	78.73	141.82	-100.24	-10.97
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-34.31	-10.97	78.73	141.82	-100.24	-10.97	78.73	141.82	-100.24	-10.97
Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	7077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per Share - Basic and Diluted (Rupees)	-0.05	-0.02	0.11	0.20	-0.14	-0.02	0.11	0.20	-0.14	-0.02

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company - <https://www.trescon.com/investors-section/financial-results.html>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Trescon Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 00462565

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2024

Abhishek Corporation Limited
CIN: L51491PN1993PLC073706
Regd Off. & Works: Gat No. 148, Tamgaon, Kolhapur-Hupari Road, Dist. Kolhapur 416 234 (INDIA), Ph. 91-231-2676191, 2676671, Fax No.: 91-231-2676194, E-mail: admin@abhishekkorporation.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2024 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on	
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023		31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operation	114.43	542.10	979.91	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(246.29)	(199.67)	(845.95)	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(246.29)	(199.67)	90,520.06	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(246.29)	(199.67)	90,520.06	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(246.29)	(199.67)	90,675.38	
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,600.85	1,600.85	1,600.85	
7.	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	(1,687.07)	
8.	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	Basic :	(1.54)	(1.25)	565.45	
	Diluted :	(1.54)	(1.25)	565.45	

Notes: I) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

II) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial results and this extract were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th August, 2024. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites & Companies Website.

For Abhishek Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Choudhari
Managing Director

Place : Kolhapur
Date : 13th August, 2024

Asian Star Company Limited
CIN: L36910MH1995PLC086017
Regd Office: 114-C, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
Email Id- info@asianstargroup.com, Website- www.asianstargroup.com
Tel No: +91 2262444111, Fax: +91 2222043747

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	76,686.81	99,409.43	93,365.31	3,55,202.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,145.68	2,322.43	2,844.08	9,710.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,145.68	2,322.43	2,844.08	9,710.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items and / or Minority Interest)	1,846.98	1,866.31	2,287.90	7,723.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	1,845.78	1,788.49	2,345.22	7,607.45
6	Face value of share	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-
7	Equity Share Capital	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet data	-	-	-	1,49,321.63
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) before Extraordinary Items (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	11.54	11.66	14.29	48.25
	b) Diluted	11.54	11.66	14.29	48.25
10	Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) after extraordinary items (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	11.54	11.66	14.29	48.25
	b) Diluted	11.54	11.66	14.29	48.25

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	60,512.60	68,752.11	68,679.03	2,72,846.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,993.05	2,086.01	2,371.70	8,448.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,993.05	2,086.01	2,371.70	8,448.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items and / or Minority Interest)	1,723.53	1,651.59	1,914.61	6,554.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	1,723.53	1,564.19	1,914.61	6,466.90
6	Face value of share	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-
7	Equity Share Capital	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68	1,600.68
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet data	-	-	-	97,865.94
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) before Extraordinary Items (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	10.77	10.32	11.96	40.95
	b) Diluted	10.77	10.32	11.96	40.95
10	Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) after extraordinary items (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	10.77	10.32	11.96	40.95
	b) Diluted	10.77	10.32	11.96	40.95

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company i.e. www.asianstargroup.com and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
2. Other Comprehensive Income is mainly comprising of foreign currency translation income / (loss) arising on consolidation of foreign subsidiaries which hitherto was under Foreign Currency Translation Reserve as per the earlier accounting standards, now routed through the "Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) as per the IND AS.
3. The same is not to be considered as part of the net profit / (loss) and for computation of Earning Per Share as per the IND AS.
4. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on August 13, 2024.
5. The figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.

By order of the Board
For ASIAN STAR CO. LTD.
Sd/-
ARVIND T. SHAH
CHAIRMAN, CFO & MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN - 00004720)

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 13, 2024

Registered Office : 19-A Dhuleshwar Garden, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, 302001.
www.aubank.in

LOAN AGAINST GOLD - AUCTION NOTICE ON "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS

The below mentioned borrower/s have been issued notices to pay their outstanding amounts towards the loan against gold facilities availed from AU Small Finance Bank Limited ("Bank"). Since the borrower/s has/have failed to repay his/their dues, we are constrained to conduct an auction of pledged gold items/articles on 20 Aug 2024 between 11:00 AM - 3:00 PM (Time) at below mentioned branches according to the mode specified therein. In the case of deceased borrowers, all conditions will be applicable to legal heirs. Please note that in the event of failure of the above auction, the bank reserves its right to conduct another auction without prior intimation.

E-Auction Branch Details (E-auction will be conducted by using Weblink <https://gold.samil.in>)

AKOT - 24660000847324 | AMALNER - 2366001927608 23660002306260
24660000218888 | AMRAVATI - 23660001906348 23660001955704
2466000067891 24660000654606 24660000821773 | ANDHERI FOUR
BUNGALOWS - 9001090135017680 | BHUSAWAL - 23660001995678
23660001996476 23660000206724 23660002048774 24660000814536
24660000830265 24660000894474 | CHALISGAON - 23660001937699
23660001940233 23660001963189 23660001983441 23660002001473
23660002023832 23660002046018 23660002103422 | DHULE -
23660001956623 23660002045850 23660002158127 | EAST STREET CAMP
PUNE - 9001090137582190 | GONDIA, FULCHUR ROAD - 9001090134880950
| GONDIYA - 23660001989510 24660000871787 | KALYAN -
24660000905745 | MUMBAI - MAROL - 24660000191406 | NAGPUR -
9001090135589760 | NAGPUR - 2 - 24660000014722 | NAGPUR - SHANKAR
NAGAR - 23660000883916 | NAGPUR RAMDAS PETH - 9001090134867900
9001090134740700 9001090134875530 | NANDGAON - 24660000870169
24660001241156 | NIBM - 9001090139969320 | PUNE - 23660001319423
23660002310572 | PUSAD - 23660001973440 24660000542557 |
SHRIGONDA - 23660001973920 | THANE, MIRA ROAD - 9001090139533570
| WANI - 23660002049563 | WANI, SAI MANDIR CHOWK -
9001090134682790 | YAVATMAL - 23660001966493 |

Note: The auction is subject to certain terms and conditions mentioned in the bid form, which is made available before the commencement of auction.

Sd/-
Manager
AU Small Finance Bank Limited

SHIVAGRICO IMPLEMENTS LIMITED
CIN: L28910MH1979PLC021212

Regd Off. :- A-1, Gr. Floor, Adinath Apartment 281, Tardeo Road, Mumbai 400007,
Tel : 23893022/23 Email: shivimpl@shivagrigo.com Website: www.shivagrigo.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024

(In terms of Regulations 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	808.04	1177.01	976.45	4360.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5.00	5.42	3.46	16.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5.00	5.42	3.46	16.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3.60	(1.44)	2.57	7.05
5	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	0.00	3.60	0.00	3.60
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and other comprehensive income (after Tax)	3.60	2.16	2.57	10.65
7	Equity Share Capital	501.36	501.36	501.36	501.36
8	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	239.03
9	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) Basic & Diluted	0.07	(0.03)	0.05	0.14
10	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) Basic & Diluted	0.07	(0.03)	0.05	0.14

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Results for the period ended on 30th, June, 2024 filed with the STOCK EXCHANGE (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial results are available in the " Investors" section of the company's website (www.shivagrigo.in) and on the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com)

For Shivagrigo Implements Ltd
Vimal chand M Jain
Manging Director

Place :- Mumbai
Date :- 13-08-2024

SUPERTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L99999DN1986PLC000046

Regd.Off.: Plot No.45, Phase II Pipera Industrial Estate, Silvassa (D&NH.)
Tel : +91 22 22095630, Website : www.supertex.in ; E-Mail: info@supertex.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24		31-Mar-24			31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,930	4,056	1,084	9,082		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	9	15	6	32		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	9	15	6	32		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(4)	6	(7)	11		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5)	16	(8)	17		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,134	1,134	1,134	1,134		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	3,002	3,007	2,980	3,007		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic (in Rs/p)	(0.04)	0.14	(0.07)	0.15		
	Diluted (in Rs/p)	(0.04)	0.14	(0.07)	0.15		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the stock exchange website namely BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.supertex.in.

For Supertex Industries Limited
Sd/-
R. K. Mishra
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th August, 2024

VERITAS (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN : L23209MH1985PLC035702

Regd Office: Veritas House, 3rd Floor, 70 Mint Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. Email id : corp@veritasindia.net Website: www.veritasindia.net

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30-06-2024	Quarter ended 30-06-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 30-06-2024	Quarter ended 30-06-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,177.58	6,099.09	24,532.48	75,552.08	49,522.90	3,85,453.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	81.85	107.16	480.76	4,783.50	2,521.95	18,788.71
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (After exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	81.85	107.16	480.76	4,783.50	2,521.95	18,788.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	105.47	99.01	377.27	4,807.12	2,513.80	18,685.14
5							

